HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 67 by Representative Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, change "Louisiana Economic Development," to "the Department of
 Economic Development,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 12, after "no later than" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13,
 and insert "January 10, 2020."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 24, change "Louisiana Economic Development," to "the Department of
 9 Economic Development,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, line 3, after "Commerce" delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 3, line 5, after "Affairs" delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, line 6, after "Means" delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 7, after "Affairs" delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 4, line 1, delete "Louisiana" and insert "the Department of"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 4, line 14, after "no later than" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15,
- and insert "January 10, 2020."